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Calendars for Academics

ASTRA HOME CALENDARS ACADEMICS RESOURCES EVENTS

Calendar = Scheduling Grids

. Calendars For Academics, Scheduling Grids are most useful way to
(Eui EIGErprise Calendars “conceptualize” the schedule, and are a great tool for
viewing an entire room or building

D Calendar
A View activity calendar.

Scheduling Grids
View daily resource grid.
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Calendars, Cont.

ASTRA HOME CALENDARS ACADEMICS

Calendar Scheduling Grids

(custom)
Keyword: X
Location Filters -
Building (1) b |-
/| BSOB Cooney Hall X
Room + |-
All
Capacity:
Between

and

< <>

RESOURCES

This is a Week long view for
BSOB 109 for the week of
9/18/2017

EVENTS PEOPLE

Bl @ ] OGQMBEZGW x|E @

Room

i BSOB 101
i BSOB 181
i BSOB 189
% BSOB 200
5 BSOB 229
% BSOB 239
1 BSOB 269
% BSOB 279
1 BSOB 201G
% BSOB 301K
=1 BSOB 304
1 BSOB 391
1 BSOB 389K
% BSOB 320
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REPORTING

End Date...
Building ...
BSCB
BSOB
BSCB
BSCB
BSOB
BSCB
BSOB
BSCB
BSOB
BSOB
BSCB
BSCOB
BSCB
BSCB

BSOB

Wdemic Scheduling ¢ ¥

Filter: Sections

N Rt <

Fri 22 Sa

4 September 17 - 23, 2017 b
Cam
Sep 17,
I 017 Mon 18 Tue 19 Wed 20 Thu 21
I
I 7am
y s = s ™
gam 8:00am BUSA 8:00am BUSA B:00am BUSA
v 252/03 - Legal 252/03 - Legal 252/03 - Legal
Environment/B| |Quantitative Environment/B| |Quantitative Environment/B
I 9am IMethods 111 Methods (11
9:15am FREN 9:15am FREN 9:15am FREN
N 101/01 - 101/01 - 101/01 -
10am Elementary Elementary Elementary
I French | French | French |
10:30am ITAL 10:30am ITAL
b " 101/01 - 101/01 - ’
2L Elementary Elementary 11:00am
rv talian | - Italian | - AEET 47"??01
11:45am I TAL 11:45am [TAL | |7 /ccounting
N 12pm 102/01 - 102/01 -
Elementary Elementary
I Italian Il - Italian 11 -
" 1pm 1:00pm SPAN 1:00pm SPAN
203/04 - 203/04 -
Accelerated Accelerated
I 2pm Interm Interm
I
b
> 3pm
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Calendar Scheduling Grids

Resouroeeek Choose Calendar. Academic Scheduling ¢ v Filter: Sections v _| & ||

(custom) B Y - & B oenonor7 (x[E @ 4  September 20,2017 »
Keyword: X
Room Building Codi Campus ~ Type = Capaci| 6:00AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AL 11:00 Al 12:00 Pk 1:00 PM 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:0(

Location Filters

5DBH 112  DBH Main Classroom 62 spaN 1c | [ HIST 200 [HIST 200 | sPaN 1¢| | HIST 358/01-C
Building (1) Sl =DBH113  DBH Main Classroom 32 uccP 11| [HIST21 | [HIST 30| [HIST21 | [ UCCP 101720 -¢
7| DBH Dwight Beeson Hall X

=DBH131  DBH Main Classroom 208

Room
Al 1 DBH 201 DBH Main Classroom 20 SPAN 1( HIST 31° HIST 49: RELG 4¢ | | HIST 402/01 - H
Capacity: “ DBH 204 DBH IMain Classroom 61 SPAN 1 POLS 20 | SPAN 1( SPAN 2C SPAN 1C
~ = DBH 208 DEBH IMain Classroom 31 UCCP 1l | | POLS 3¢ 1| | POLS 319/01-1
Between = HiST 44.
and ~ = DBH 213 DBH Main Classroom 41 SPAN 1C SPAN 1( SPAN 3C SPAMN 375/01- ¢
. . = DBH 216 DBH Main Classroom 37 AERO 1 AERO 2 SPAN 3( SPAN 1C SPAN 302/01-C
Here is a day view for all of DBH
th = DBH 217 DBH Main Classroom B SPAN 1( FREM 1( FREMN 1( SPAN 10
fo r Wed n eSd ay/ Se pte m be r 20 5 DBH 312 DBH Main Classroom 55 FREN SPAN SPAN SPAN SPAN SFAN | | SPAN:
= DBH 423 DBH Main Lab - Computer 37 PSYC 1( PSYC 1( SPAMN 312/01- €
= DBH 207 DBH Main Seminar 110 SPAN 1C S0A 2 UCCP 11 COMS 221/02 -
= DBH 307 DBH Main Seminar 15 FREN 2( POLS 4565/02 - Senior Semil
= DBH 408 DBH Main Studio - Media 2
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Academics

é - N X S P AC ES Samford’s Planning and
Samford University Calendaring Event System

ASTRA HOME CALENDARS ACADEMICS RESOURCES EVENTS PEOPLE REPORTING

Sections = Notifications

Academics Academics is where you can view course
E Manage and schedule course offerings. . .
N information, change rooms, and see
notification logs for requests that have been
e Sections ( approved or need further action
. L Browse course section information and make room assignments.
" Notifications

( Approve, deny and reguest more information for resource requests.




\SAMFORD

UNIVERSITY

Academics: Sections

You can see all course information in the Sections area of
the Academics tab. | have filtered my results to show all

Samford’s Plani

SPACES

i
¥ Samford University Calendaring Evenl

ASTRA HOME CALENDARS

Sections Notifications

ACADEMICS

RESQURCES

EVENTS

PEOPLE

REPORTING

CHEM classes in 201820 (remember filters are

customizable and can be saved to fit your preferences).

Keyword: X | s Add a Section
Start Date: All | Course/Section Days Met » Start Date End Date Start Time End Time Room Term Cross-List Status  Course Off... Sz
End Date: All 7 5 CHEM 440/05 RES WF 01/22/2018 0510/2018 1:00 PM 4:00 PM PH 326 201820 Sche... 22697
Days Met: (u|[M|[T|w|R|F 5 CHEM 206/01L LAB W 01/22/2018 05102018 215 PM 515 PM PH 308 201820 Sche... 20153
Invalid Mtg. All v = CHEM 208/02 LAB W 01/22/2018 05102018 215 PM 5115 PM PH 314 201820 Sche... 22141
Pattern:
= CHEM 311/01 LAB w 01/22/2018 05102018 215 PM 515 PM PH 334 201820 Sche... 22142
Arranged: All v
5 CHEM 207/02 LEC TR 01/22/2018 0sM0/2018 5:00 AM 9:50 AM PH 109 201820 Sche... 22136
Is Exam: All v
5 CHEM 350/01 LEC TR 01/22/2018 0510/2018 5:00 AM 9:50 AM PH 315 201820 Sche... 22137
View Sections
5 CHEM 355/01 LEC TR 01/22/2018 05102018 5:00 AM 9:50 AM PH 311 201820 Sche... 201486
® view Meetings
T @ =i CHEM 460/01 SEM TR 01/22/2018 03M0/2018 11:00 AM 12:50 PM PH 339 201820 Sche... 20132
erm =
7] 201820 X 5 CHEM 109021 LAB T 01/22/2018 03M0/2018 1:00 PM 4:00 PM PH 308 201820 Sche... 20137
Subject (1) - =i CHEM 208/01 LAB T 012272018 03M10/2018 1:00 PM 4:00 PM PH 314 201820 Sche... 22139
¥| CHEM X = CHEM 313/01 LAB T 012272018 03M0/201a 1:00 PM 4:00 PM PH 335 201820 Sche... 22140
Course = = CHEM 206/021 | AB R 01/22/2018 03102018 1:00 PM 4:00 PM PH 308 201820 Sche... 21392
All
& = CHEM 326/01L L AB R 012212018 03M10/2018 1:00 PM 4:00 PM PH 314 201820 Sche... 20185
Instructor -
| = CHEM 440/03 RES R 01/22/2018 03102018 11:00 AM 1:00 PM PH 235 201820 Sche... 22688
Al
c = CHEM 10801 LEC MWF 012212018 0sM10/2018 10:30 AM 11235 AM PH 109 201820 Sche... 20147
ampus -
All = CHEM 205/01 LEC MWF 01/22/2018 0510/2018 8:00 AM 9:05 AM PH 109 201820 Sche... 20142
-
(customn) =Pk @ Page 1 of1 Show 200~ resuls = E
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ections, cont.

Sections = MNotifications

@ Add a Section .
Course/Section Days Met ~ Start Date End Date Start Time End Time Room Term Cross-List Status Course Off... F rom t h € SeCt Ions a rea’ yo ucan
™ CHEM 440/05 RES ~ WF 01/22/2018  05/10/2018  1:00 PM 4:00 PM PH 326 201820 2259? ed |t course IOcation’ see the
é =1 CHEM 206/01L LAB W 01/22/2018  05/10/2018  2:15 PM 5:15 PM PH 208 201820 Scheduled 20153 statu S, expa N d th e num be r Of
é = CHEM 208/02LAB W 01/22/2018  05/10/2018  2:15 PM 515 PM PH 314 201820 Scheduled 22141
é =1 CHEM 311/01 LAB W 01/22/2018  0510/2018  2:15 PM 5:15 PM PH 334 201820 Scheduled 22142 resu ItS yOU See’ d nd export data
é = CHEM 207/02LEC TR 01/22/2018  05/10/2018  8:00 AM 9:50 AM PH 109 201820 Scheduled 22136 intO eXCGI
é B CHEM 350/01 LEC TR 01/22/2018  0510/2018  8:00 AM 9:50 AM PH 315 201820 Scheduled 22137
4 = CHEM 355/01LEC TR 01/22/2018  0510/2018  5:00 AM 9:50 AM PH 311 201820 Scheduled 20148
p = CHEM 460/01 SEM TR 01/22/2018  05/10/2018  11:00 AM 12:50 PM PH 339 201820 Scheduled 20152
é = CHEM 109/02L LAB T 01/22/2018  05/10/2018  1:00 PM 4:00 PM PH 308 201820 Scheduled 20157
é = CHEM 208/01LAB T 01/22/2018  0510/2018  1:00 PM 4:00 PM PH 314 201820 Scheduled 22139
é = CHEM 313/01LAB T 01/22/2018  05/10/2018  1:00 PM 4:00 PM PH 338 201820 Scheduled 22140
é B CHEM 206/02L LAB R 01/22/2018  05/10/2018  1:00 PM 4:00 PM PH 308 201820 Scheduled 21392
. = CHEM 326/01LLAB R 01/22/2018  05/10/2018  1:00 PM 4:00 PM PH 314 201820 Scheduled 20165
p 2 CHEM 440/03RES R 01/22/2018  05/0/2018  11:00 AM 1:00 PM PH 235 201820 Scheduled 22638
é = CHEM 108/01 LEC ~ MWF 01/22/2018  05/10/2018  10:30 AM 11:35 AM PH 109 201820 Scheduled 20147
= CHEM 205/01 LEC ~ MWF 01/22/2018  05/10/2018  3:00 AM 9:05 AM PH 109 201820 Scheduled 20142
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Scheduling “Do’s” and “Don’ts”

* Do: Review room assignment to ensure course was assigned to the
correct room and changes are not needed

* Do: Check the status of your courses to ensure they are “Scheduled”
and not “Requested”, “Incomplete”, or “Unassigned”

* Don’t: Edit any information besides room information. REMEMBER:
Any other changes to a course are STILL made in Banner only.
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What does this all mean? Let’s look at an example

Course/Section

=1 ACCT 211/01 LEC

* You need to edit the location of a section. Let’s edit!
e Rrinac vini ¥+ +hic crraonn:

ASTRA HOME CALENDARS ACADEMICS RESOURCES EVENTS PEOPLE REPORTING
Sections | Notifications

[= save | = Cancel & Add Meeting

fion ACCT 211 / Accounting Concepts I 01

Section Info -
Subject:* ACCT Title: Accounting Concepts I Sandbox Options
T3 k3 H
Course: 211 Campus: Main (] Assign All Meetings to Same Room
Delivery Method:* Standard Term:* 201820 X v [ Do Not Optimize
Section:* 01 Part Of Term: 1_201820 X v
Course Offering Id: 20601 SIS Key: 201820_20601 Max Enrollment: 21 c
Enrollment: 0 = .
Section Notes >|
Same Time Info >|
Meeting Type Start Time  End Time Days Start Date End Date Instructor Status Room
& LEC 11:00 AM 1215 PM TR 01/22/2018 05/10/2018 Lohrke, Cynthia Requested BSOB 189
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Editing a location:

ASTRA HOME CALENDARS ACADEMICS RESOURCES EVENTS PEOPLE REPORTING

ASTRANONE ¢ All we ever want to edit in Ad
S Esove ['@ camcet |1 sameetng Astra is room information, so do

[Section ACCT 211 [ Accounting Concepts I 01

not enter information in other
Section Info

Subject:* ACCT

Title: Accounting Concepts I Sandbox Options I O Ca t I O n S
Course:* 211 Campus:* i Assign tings fo-83me Room
Delivery Method:* Standard Term:* 20182 X v Do Not Qp#irfiize
Section:* 01 Part Of Term: 1_201820 X v

Course Offering Id: 20601

SIS Key: 201820 Max Enrollment: 21

<<

Enrollment: 0
Section Notes

-

Same Time Info

IMeeting Type Start Time: End Time Days Start Date End Date Instructor Status Room
>< LEC 11:00 A 1215PM TR 01/22/2018 03102018 Lohrke, Cynthia Reguested B3OB 159 Q

This is the icon we want. It will let us search for
available rooms and either schedule them (if it is a
room we have access to) or put in a request for
approval (if it is a room outside our schedulable area).
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»
Scheduler

Time -

Show Additional Mtg.
Patterns

Room e

Show Shared Rooms
# Show Alt Room Configs

Capacity:
Between 21 =
and C

Campus (1) + || -~
W Main x
Room Type + ||~
All
Feature + ||~
All
Region (1) + || -
| Academic Spaces x
Building (1) i || -
| BSOB Cooney Hall x
Room t || -
All e

comtom) Gl

Samitords Plannina a.

Room

= BSOB 101
= BSOB 229
= BSOB 109
= BSOB 189
= BSOB 181
= BSOB 239
= BSOB 269
= BSOB 279
= BSOB 401
= BSOB 411

= BSOB 200

* score ¥| AccT 21103

Page

76

76

76

76

76

76

76

76

76

76

67

1 of1l

+

(LEC)
1/22/2018-5M1D/2018
TR

2:30pm-3:45pm
Enroliment: 0

Unavailable

Awail (Request)

Unavailable

Awail (Request)
Unavailable

Unawvailable

Avail (Request)
Avail (Request)
Avail (Request)
Unavailable

Unavailable

€

So let’s edit!

Assigning a room brings you to the search
screen. | wanted a room in Cooney Hall
for this course, so | filtered by BSOB.
Notice that | also filtered by Region to
include only Academic Spaces. This will
filter out all the “event” spaces like
conference rooms, reception halls, etc.

The room editor now shows me all rooms
in BSOB, as well as which ones are
available on Tuesdays and Thursdays from
2:30-3:45

| can simply select the room | want to put
the course in and it will be assigned to a
scheduled or requested state
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Add a Section
Course/Section -
5 ACCT 211/01 LEC
= ACCT 211/02 LEC

= ACCT 211/03 LEC

= ACCT 212/02 LEC

= ACCT 212/04 LEC

= ACCT 212/06 LEC

= ACCT 310/01 LEC

% ACCT 311/01 LEC

= ACCT 312/02 LEC

=1 ACCT 212/01 LEC

=1 ACCT 212/03 LEC

=1 ACCT 212/05 LEC

=1 ACCT 212/07 LEC

=1 ACCT 310/02 LEC

=1 ACCT 312/01 LEC

=1 ACCT 415/01 LEC

Days Met
TR

TR
TR
TR
TR
TR
MWF
MWF
MWF
MWF
TR
TR
MWF
TR
TR

TR

Start Date
01/22/2018

01/22/2018

01/22/2018

01/22/2018

01/22/2018

01/22/2018

01/22/2018

01/22/2018

01/22/2018

01/22/2018

01/22/2018

01/22/2018

01/22/2018

01/22/2018

01/22/2018

01/22/2018

End Date
05/10/2018

05/10/2018

05/10/2018

05/10/2018

05/10/2018

05/10/2018

05/10/2018

05/10/2018

05/10/2018

05/10/2018

05/10/2018

05/10/2018

05/10/2018

05/10/2018

05/10/2018

05/10/2018

Start Time
11:00 AM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM

8:00 AM

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

10:30 AM

11:45 AM

9:15 AM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

11:00 AM

5:15 PM

End Time
1215 PM

2115 PM

3:45 PM

9:15 AM

1215 PM

2115 PM

2:05 PM

11:35 AM

12:50 PM

10:20 AM

2115 PM

3:45 PM

9:05 AM

9:15 AM

1215 PM

7:30 PM

Room

BSOB 189

BSOB 411

BSOB 101

BSOB 101

BSOB 101

BSOB 239

BSOB 239

BSOB 269

BSOB 101

OBB 316

RUSSL 225

PH 100

Term Cross-List Status Course Off...
201820 Requested 20601
201820 Scheduled 20600
201820 Unassigned) 20602
201820 Scheduled 20606
201820 Scheduled 20607
201820 Scheduled 20603
201820 Unassigned 20611
201820 Scheduled 20610
201820 Unassigned 20613
201820 Scheduled 21977
201820 Scheduled 20615
201820 Scheduled 20614
201820 219?8
201820 Incomplete 20616
201820 617
201820 Al Unassigned 20876

What to look for

Missing Room: Needs to be assigned

Requested Status: You tried to move it
to a room you don’t have “rights” to
assign. Sandra gets a notification to
review and assign the room

Incomplete Status: Very rare. Maybe
part of the section could be approved
but certain dates were not



SAMFORD

I'VERSITY

k Samford University

SPACES

Samford’s Planning and
Calendaring Event System

Reporting

ASTRA HOME CALEMDARS ACADEMICS RESOURCES EVEMNTS PEOFLE
Reports
: X
eport Name Report Name =
Report Group |-

4 Course Offering Analysis (13 Items)
4 Dashboard Reports (8 Items)

# Events Lists (24 Items)

4 Room Optimization Reports (4 Ttems)

4 Rooms and Resources Lists (9 Items)

4 Section Lists (11 Items)

\.{s\eﬁns and Events Lists (9 Items)

4 System Admin Reports (8 Items)

4 Utilization Reports (23 Items)

REPORTING

Description

Report Group
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 When opening a report, you will often need to

click on the selection box on the left hand

side:

4
# Samford University

ASTRA HOME CALENDARS

Reports

P S |3 parameters

Main Report ‘

{ Apply Delete

SPACES

ACADEMICS RESOURCES EVENTS

PEOPLE

0% ||

| i

Samford’s Planning and
Calendaring Event System

REPORTING

Reporting, cont.

AASTRA SCHEDULE

Sections for

Subject Course  Section Title

By Building and Room

Time

7/26/2017
1:34PM

Days Dates Enrollment
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iy N S P ‘ E S Samford’s Planning and
#2 Samford University Calendaring Event System

ASTRA HOME CALENDARS ACADEMICS RESOURCES EVENTS PEOPLE REPORTING
Reports

/5 b W[ ]| '
Main Report |

s Apply Delete

Once report parameters are

—
S 1T LHAY DERME (L | d H
A selected, you can view, export,
. . 7/26/2017 H I d
By Buildi d R
Sections for 201770 joddeariicn or print your selected reports.
Subject Course Section Title Time Days  Dates Enrollment
accT 470 01 Accounting Information 10:30AM - 12:30PM R 12/14/17 - 12/14/17 16
Systems
ACCT 470 02 Accounting Information 1:00PM - 3:00PM R 12/14/17 - 12/14/17 11
Systems
ACCT 496 01 Accounting Internship I - 1/1/53 - 1/1/53 ]
ACCT 555 01 Accounting Internship = 1/1/53 - 1/1/53 0
ACCT 599 01 Contemp. Issues in - 1/1/53 - 1/1/53 0
Accountancy
AERO 101 01L The Air Force Today I - 1/1/53 - 1/1/53 0
AERC 101 02L The Air Force Today I - 1/1/53 - 1/1/53 0
AERO 201 01L Development of Air Power I - 1/1/53 - 1/1/53 7
AERO 201 02L Development of Air Power I - 1/1/53 - 1/1/53 6
AERO 301 01L Air Force Mgmt/Leadership - 1/1/53 - 1/1/53 8
AERO 401 01 Natl Security Process I - 1/1/53 - 1/1/33 1
AERO 401 01 Natl Security Process I 4:00PM - 7:00PM T B/28/17 - 12/14/17 1
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Export
File Format:
o Title | Crystal Reports (RPT)
Pad v  Crystal Reports (RPT)
L]
PDF

Accounting ]
Systems Microsoft Excel (97-2003)
A ting |
Systems Microsoft Excel (97-2003) Data-Only
Accounting | Microsoft Word (97-2003)

Accounting LTCETTTS

Contemp. Issues if
Accountancy

The Air Force Toda
The Air Force Toda

Microsoft Word (97-2003) - Editable
Rich Text Format (RTF)
XML

Development of Air Power I -
Development of Air Power I -
Air Force Mgmt/Leadership -
MNatl Security Process I -

R~ Cnreetfe Penmnan T d+0NeM - 7-0NPeM T

1/1/53 - 1/1/53
1/1/53 - 1/1/53
1/1/53 - 1/1/53
1/1/53 - 1/1/53
1/1/53 - 1/1/53
1/1/33 - 1/1/53
RMPANT - 1211417

7/26/2017

1:36FPM

pates Enrollment
2/14/17 - 12/14/17 16
2/14/17 - 12/14/17 11
/1/53 - 1/1/53 0
—/1/53 - 1/1/53 0
1/1/%3 - 1/1/53 0

= = 0 h = O O

Reporting, cont.

When exporting a report, be sure to
export the data-only version so that it
can be easily manipulated in Excel.



